video, print materials, digital materials, newsletters and other creative elements 
through graphic design and video production to support the Caltrans Stormwater 
Education Campaign anti-litter messages. Graphic design and video support shall be 
for all Tasks in Agreement not to exceed $150,000 (one-hundred-fifty thousand 
dollars) over duration of Agreement as outlined in cost proposal worksheet. 

Task 7 Work Products / Deliverables Acceptance Criteria and Due Date 

Task 7A: Media Relations and 
Public Affairs Support 

Due to Caltrans within thirty (30) days of start of

[...]

languages other than English and Spanish as outlined in Task 2A. Contractor shall 
propose any updates to translated materials. Contractor shall evaluate materials to 
update based on number of digital downloads and printed materials utilized the most. 
Deliverables of Task are not to exceed $25,000 (twenty-five thousand) over the 
duration of Agreement as outlined in cost proposal worksheet.  

3) Task 11C. Non-Traditional Partnerships: Contractor shall establish a minimum of 
one (1) and a maximum of twelve (12) new, non-paid partnerships in each region of 
California with trusted community-based organizations and local leaders by the end

[...]

such as the Equity Media Toolkit. Contractor shall regularly meet with local 
community-based organizations to solicit feedback on stormwater campaign 
messages to make sure content is appropriate and addresses the biggest concerns. 
Deliverables of Task are not to exceed $25,000 (twenty-five thousand) over the 
duration of Agreement as outlined in cost proposal worksheet. 

Task 11 Work Products / 
Deliverables 

Acceptance Criteria and Due Date 

Task 11A: Equity Media Toolkit  Draft of Equity Media Toolkit is due to Caltrans within 
sixty (60) days of notice to proceed.